We hereby inform you that the plaintiff / muneer Kanakakal muhamed
Kanakakal — Indian National, has filed the above mentioned case to
claim with the following:
First: To accept the case, set the earliest possible session to consider it.
Second: To obligate the defendant to pay an amount of AED 49,000
(Forty nine thousand dirhams), with obligating him to pay the legal
interest at a rate of 9% from date of judicial claiming and till the full
payment.
Third: To obligate the defendant to pay the fees, expenses and
advocacy's fees. Therefore, you are required to attend the trial session

[...]

Enforcement 5th Chamber no.187
Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheques under No. (9876999 – 9877000 – 9877001 - 9877002) issued from
Dubai Islamic Bank PJSC for the total value of (AED 20968), to become
the total demanded amount of (AED 22563.5) (twenty-two thousand
five hundred sixty-three dirham and fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : Dubai islamic bank PJSC
His address : Dubai – Deira & His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1110
telephone 065505677 Fax 0655057789 & mobile 0549946635.

[...]

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheques under No.(14692645) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank PJSC for
the value of (AED 123383) and the amount of (AED 107949.38) is
pending for payment, to become the total demanded amount of (AED
110633.88) (one hundred and ten thousand six hundred thirty-three
dirham and fifty files) including fees as per bank records.
Enforcement seeker : Dubai islamic bank PJSC
His address : Dubai – Clock Tower street & His optional address is: Trust
Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind
Tower office 1110 telephone 065505677 & 0549946635.

[...]

gOVERNMENT OF DUbAi
Dubai Courts

Dubai Courts of First Instance

Notice by Publication

in Lawsuit No. 2024/11/276 - Partial Civil
Considered at The Tenth Case Management Circuit No. 413
Lawsuit subject The Claim: To order the Defendant to pay an amount
of AED 83,838.33 (Eighty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Eight
Dirhams and Thirty-Three Fils), in addition to fees, expenses, and legal
interest at the rate of 5% from the date of the claim until full payment,
and to include the judgment for immediate enforcement without
requiring a bond.
Plaintiff green Motion Car Rental

[...]

Empire Heights Center Building - Apartment Apartment 0561446981 - B3
Required to be notified 1 Anastasios Moros, in his capacity as Defendant
Notice’s subject: A legal lawsuit has been filed against you, demanding
that the Defendant be obligated to pay the amount of AED 83,838.33
(Eighty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Eight Dirhams and Thirty-
Three Fils), along with fees, expenses, and legal interest at a rate of 5%
from the date of the claim until full settlement, with the judgment to be
enforceable immediately without requiring a bond.
The session has been scheduled for Tuesday, December 24, 2014, at

[...]

2989/2024/40 – Civil
Heard at : 3rd Civil Trial Circuit of First Instance No. 27
Case Subject : First: Kindly join the dispute file No. 6206/2024 limited
amount dispute.
Second: Obliging the Defendants jointly and severally to pay to the
plaintiffs an amount of AED 270,000 (Two Hundred Seventy Thousand
UAE Dirhams) and the legal interest @ 5% from date of the Claim until
the full repayment.
Third: Obliging the Defendants to pay the expenses, charges, and
attorney’s fees.
Plaintiff :Rakhi Ravindran Venminad Ravindran Ayapan Venminad and others.
Address:

[...]

Notification of Judgment by Publication

On Case No.: 668/2024/43 – Commercial banks
Heard at: 5th Banking Commercial Circuit of First Instance No. 361
Case Subject: Request for obliging the Defendants jointly and severally to pay to the
plaintiff an amount of AED 16,474,842.03 (Sixteen Million Four Hundred Seventy-Four
Thousand, Eight Hundred Forty-Two Dirhams and Three fils) and the legal interest @ 5%
from date of the claim until full repayment.
Obliging the Defendants to pay the expenses, charges, and attorney’s fees.
Plaintiff: bank of baroda
Address: UAE, Emirate of Dubai, Al Souq Al Kabeer, Deira, Dubai, Bank of Baroda Building,